



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2481/2025 & CM APPL. 81011/2025**

PURAB PREMIUM APARTMENT ALLOTTEES ASSOCIATION
.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sahil Sethi, Ms. Arushi Mann and
Mr. Vikash Kumar, Advs.

versus

RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION, PURAB PREMIUM
APARTMENTS & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, Ms. Sonal Khattri
and Mr. Raghavendra Attri, Advs. for
R-1 to 3. (through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks to file rejoinder.
3. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the opposite side.
4. List on 14th August, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/sds/tp