



\$~37 & 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011049582025

+ CM(M) 2481/2025 & CM APPL. 81011/2025
PURAB PREMIUM APARTMENT ALLOTTEES
ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Arushi Mann, Advocate.

versus

RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION, PURAB PREMIUM
APARTMENTS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, Mr. Raghuvender
Attri and Ms. Sonal Khattri,
Advocates for R-1 to R-3.

CNR No. DLHC010019912026

+ CM(M) 172/2026 & CM APPL. 4507/2026

PURAB PREMIUM APARTMENT ALLOTTEES
ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Arushi Mann, Advocate.

versus

RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION, PURAB PREMIUM
APARTMENTS AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, Mr. Raghuvender
Attri and Ms. Sonal Khattri,
Advocates for R-1 to R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

14.08.2026

%

It is not possible to take up this matter today due to Special Bench.

List on 22.02.2027.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

AUGUST 14, 2026/sk